

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35156-35159/2009

RISHI PAL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH SLP(C)NO.24996/09

Date: 09/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr.Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,adv.  
Mr.Ravi Panwar,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.24996/09 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not remitted the process fee in spite of last chance granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders.

In SLP(C) No.35156-159/09 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has remitted the process fee belatedly. Delay is explained by the petitioner. Condoned. Issue notice. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

List the matter on 18.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB