

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16425-16426/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2008 in RFA No.1743/1999 , RFA No.1918/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWAN SINGH & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
[For final disposal]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24793 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35156-35159 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24996 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15372-15373 of 2009

(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22584-22586 of 2009

(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17938-17941 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 16425-26

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv. (not present)

SLP 24996

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohar, Adv.

2

SLP 15372-73 &
22584-22586

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

SLP 24996 &
35156-35159

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.(not present)

SLP 17938-17941

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

SLP 24996 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 24996 of 2009:

Heard Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the
petitioner.
We do not find any merit in this Special Leave
Petition. It is dismissed accordingly.

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 in SLP (C) Nos. 15372-15373 and IA Nos.7-9
in 22584-22586 of 2009:

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 15372-15373 of
2009 and I.A. Nos. 7 to 9 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 22584-22586 of
2009 are dismissed.

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 16425-16426 of 2009:

None appears for the petitioners.

In the connected Special Leave Petition being No.
24996 of 2009, after hearing Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel
for petitioner in that petition, we did not find any merit
3

and the same has been dismissed today.

These Special Leave Petitions are also dismissed
accordingly.

S.L.P. (C) No. 24793 of 2009:

None appears for the petitioner.

In the connected Special Leave Petition being No.
24996 of 2009, after hearing Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel
for petitioner in that petition, we did not find any merit
and the same has been dismissed today.

This Special Leave Petition is also dismissed
accordingly.

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 35156-35159 of 2009:

None appears for the petitioners.

In the connected Special Leave Petition being No.
24996 of 2009, after hearing Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel
for petitioner in that petition, we did not find any merit
and the same has been dismissed today.

These Special Leave Petitions are also dismissed
accordingly.

S.L.P. (C) No. 17938-17941 of 2011:

None appears for the petitioners.

In the connected Special Leave Petition being No.
24996 of 2009, after hearing Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel
for petitioner in that petition, we did not find any merit
and the same has been dismissed today.

These Special Leave Petitions are also dismissed accordingly.

4

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master